# 777422

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTC Cable Corporation		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northlight Financial LLC	
Street Address:	4 West 40th Street, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77742229	ACCC	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 338012-00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Signature: /Linda S. Chan/

Date: 07/01/2009

REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 5

source=CTC TM Security#page1.tif source=CTC TM Security#page2.tif source=CTC TM Security#page3.tif source=CTC TM Security#page4.tif source=CTC TM Security#page5.tif

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 30, 2009, is made between CTC Cable Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 (the "Grantor") and Northlight Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, individually and in its capacity as Collateral Agent, having a place of business at 24 West 40<sup>th</sup> Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10018 (the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the trademarks applications and registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Secured Party under the terms of a certain Security Agreement among Grantor and the Secured Party dated as of June 30, 2009 (the "Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement and in order to induce the Secured Party to enter into the Security Agreement, Grantor does hereby grant Secured Party a security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks, including all applications or registrations therefor; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or payable or which hereafter become due or payable in respect to thereto; (iii) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Grantor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to perform all other proper acts requested by Secured Party or its successors or assigns to secure to Secured Party or its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

Grantor does hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the foregoing security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, and that this document is subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

RP v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks this <u>29</u> day of June, 2009.
By: Restow H Wileoxow
Title: Chahman
STATE OF } } ss:
COUNTY OF }
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of, personally appeared, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he/she was the of CTC Cable Corporation and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of CTC CABLE CORPORATION.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal as of this of June, 2009.
Notary Public Please See Allachmet
(Notarial Seal)

RP v.1

ate of California	
	Poya Tahmores; NoTary Public  Here Insert Name and file of the Officer  Coxon  Name(s) of Signal(s)
rsonally appeared <u>Benton H will</u>	CoXON
ROYA TAHMORESI Commission # 1694039 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Safe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 16, 2010	true and correct.
Piace Notary Seal Abova	Signature Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal an	nd reatlachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	+ security Internet in Trademarks
Document Date:	2009 Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les)-Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Trile(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
<u> </u>	

NORTHLIGHT FINANCIAL LLC

Title: Managing Member

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Wewlost } ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of New York, personally appeared Mark P. Hirschhorn, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was a Managing Member of Northlight Financial LLC and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of NORTHLIGHT FINANCIAL LLC.

as of this 26N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal as of June, 2009.

my L. nuja

AMY L. MYJER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MY4887907
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires March 23, 2011

(Notarial Seal)

# SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Status/Notes
US	ACCC	77/742,229	May 21, 2009	Pending
China	ACCC	5464104	July 6, 2006	Pending
China	СТС	5475204	July 12, 2006	Pending

**RECORDED: 07/01/2009**